

Monash IVF Group Limited
Pelaco Building 1
Level 1, 21-31 Goodwood Street
Richmond VIC 3121 Australia

+61394208235

groupenquiries@monashivf.com monashivfgroup.com.au

ABN 90 169 302 309



Monash IVF Group Limited (ASX:MVF)

14 February 2022

Half Year FY2022 Notice of Results

Monash IVF Group's 2022 Half Year Results will be announced on Thursday 17 February 2022.

Michael Knaap, Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director and Malik Jainudeen, Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary will host an investor teleconference call at 11:30am AEST following release of the half year results.

Participants can register for the teleconference by navigating to https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10019149-qb47de.html

(Please note, registered participants will receive their dial in number upon registration).

Monash IVF Group's half year press release and presentation will be available on the MVF website on 17 February 2022 at https://www.monashivfgroup.com.au/investor-centre/

Authorised by the Managing Director.

For further information please contact:

Michael Knaap

Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director Monash IVF Group T: +61 3 9420 8235 Malik Jainudeen

Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Monash IVF Group +61 3 9420 8235

-Ends-